
Geral
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Thiago Ferreira Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira 

aberta)
78.01 100%

2 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

102.79 75.8926%

3 Thiago Ferreira Optic Pistol 105.88 73.6777%

4 Gustavo Ferreira Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

112.37 69.4224%

5 MARINA LLACER Pistola maior Damas 134.74 57.8967%

6 Leonardo Lopes Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira 
aberta)

140.21 55.638%

7 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira 
aberta)

142.18 54.8671%

8 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Pistola .22 150.16 51.9513%

9 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

158.67 49.1649%

10 Marcelo Trotti Pistola maior Master 172.22 45.2967%

11 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola .22 172.35 45.2625%

12 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola maior Master 173.59 44.9392%

13 Gustavo Ferreira Optic Pistol 178.04 43.816%

14 João Guillermo Busin Pistola maior 182.4 42.7686%

15 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

183.33 42.5517%

16 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Pistola maior Master 188.52 41.3802%

17 Luciano Roberto de Deus da Silva Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira 
aberta)

195.32 39.9396%

18 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Pistola maior 200.37 38.933%

19 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola .22 204.61 38.1262%

20 Daniel Silva de Jesus Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

205.64 37.9352%

21 Marcio Gustavo Abbud Iniciante 205.8 37.9057%

22 Ednaldo Sales mariano Iniciante 215.38 36.2197%

23 Matheus Marçal dos Passos Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira 
aberta)

218.35 35.727%

24 Leonardo Sanson Pistola maior 227.3 34.3203%

25 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Revolver 229.88 33.9351%

26 Jairo Luiz Fuster Bernardis Pistola maior Institucional 233.73 33.3761%

27 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Pistola maior Damas 235.28 33.1562%

28 Marcelo da Silva Araujo Pistola maior 240.55 32.4298%

29 Marcos Chamon Optic Pistol 241.67 32.2796%

30 Ney Felippe de Barros Rodrigues 
Cocchiarale

Pistola maior Master 246.72 31.6188%

31 DIEGO RAPHAEL PACHECO PEREIRA Iniciante 249.06 31.3218%

32 Marcelo Silva dos Santos Andrade Pistola maior Master 256.29 30.4382%

33 Daniel Manacorda VILLAR Iniciante 257.45 30.301%

34 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola menor 268.93 29.0075%

35 Luis Gustavo Trotta Pistola maior 270.37 28.8531%
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Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
36 Marcelo Duarte Pistola menor 281.19 27.7428%

37 João Osório Amaral Ribeiro De Melo Pistola .22 284.39 27.4306%

38 anderson raphael gomes dos santos Pistola maior 286.12 27.2648%

39 Nathália Fernanda de Aquino Cabral Pistola menor Damas 292.3 26.6883%

40 Luciano Roberto de Deus da Silva Pistola maior 318.31 24.5076%

41 Marco Antônio Ferreira de Souza Pistola maior 323.58 24.1084%

42 Bernardo Carvalho Ribeiro Dantas Pistola maior 327.2 23.8417%

43 Matheus Moreira Revolver 336.63 23.1738%

44 Matheus Marçal dos Passos Pistola maior 341.39 22.8507%

45 Helio Fossati Pistola maior 351.28 22.2074%

46 Jefferson Medeiros de Carvalho Pistola menor 354.34 22.0156%

47 Robson Prudente Pistola maior Master 394.57 19.7709%

48 Jone Emerson de Souza Piaui Pistola maior 399.1 19.5465%

49 Carlos A.P. Gonçalves Pistola maior Master 399.62 19.521%

50 Leandro Costa de moura Iniciante 402.76 19.3689%

51 marcela camargo Pistola maior Damas 539.24 14.4667%

52 Luciana Pio de Deus da Silva Pistola maior Damas 691.07 11.2883%

53 anderson raphael gomes dos santos Revolver 715.24 10.9068%

54 Matheus Moreira Optic Pistol 858.25 9.0894%
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Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Thiago Ferreira Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 78.01 100%

2 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

102.79 75.8926%

3 Thiago Ferreira Optic Pistol 105.88 73.6777%

4 Gustavo Ferreira Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

112.37 69.4224%

5 Leonardo Lopes Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 140.21 55.638%

6 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 142.18 54.8671%

7 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Pistola .22 150.16 51.9513%

8 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

158.67 49.1649%

9 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola .22 172.35 45.2625%

10 Gustavo Ferreira Optic Pistol 178.04 43.816%

11 João Guillermo Busin Pistola maior 182.4 42.7686%

12 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

183.33 42.5517%

13 Luciano Roberto de Deus da Silva Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 195.32 39.9396%

14 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Pistola maior 200.37 38.933%

15 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola .22 204.61 38.1262%

16 Daniel Silva de Jesus Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

205.64 37.9352%

17 Marcio Gustavo Abbud Iniciante 205.8 37.9057%

18 Ednaldo Sales mariano Iniciante 215.38 36.2197%

19 Matheus Marçal dos Passos Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 218.35 35.727%

20 Leonardo Sanson Pistola maior 227.3 34.3203%

21 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Revolver 229.88 33.9351%

22 Marcelo da Silva Araujo Pistola maior 240.55 32.4298%

23 Marcos Chamon Optic Pistol 241.67 32.2796%

24 DIEGO RAPHAEL PACHECO 
PEREIRA 

Iniciante 249.06 31.3218%

25 Daniel Manacorda VILLAR Iniciante 257.45 30.301%

26 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola menor 268.93 29.0075%

27 Luis Gustavo Trotta Pistola maior 270.37 28.8531%

28 Marcelo Duarte Pistola menor 281.19 27.7428%

29 João Osório Amaral Ribeiro De 
Melo

Pistola .22 284.39 27.4306%

30 anderson raphael gomes dos 
santos

Pistola maior 286.12 27.2648%

31 Luciano Roberto de Deus da Silva Pistola maior 318.31 24.5076%

32 Marco Antônio Ferreira de Souza Pistola maior 323.58 24.1084%

33 Bernardo Carvalho Ribeiro Dantas Pistola maior 327.2 23.8417%

34 Matheus Moreira Revolver 336.63 23.1738%

35 Matheus Marçal dos Passos Pistola maior 341.39 22.8507%

36 Helio Fossati Pistola maior 351.28 22.2074%

37 Jefferson Medeiros de Carvalho Pistola menor 354.34 22.0156%

38 Jone Emerson de Souza Piaui Pistola maior 399.1 19.5465%

39 Leandro Costa de moura Iniciante 402.76 19.3689%
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Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
40 anderson raphael gomes dos 

santos
Revolver 715.24 10.9068%

41 Matheus Moreira Optic Pistol 858.25 9.0894%
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Damas
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 MARINA LLACER Pistola maior Damas 134.74 100%

2 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Pistola maior Damas 235.28 57.2679%

3 Nathália Fernanda de Aquino Cabral Pistola menor Damas 292.3 46.0965%

4 marcela camargo Pistola maior Damas 539.24 24.987%

5 Luciana Pio de Deus da Silva Pistola maior Damas 691.07 19.4973%
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Master
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Marcelo Trotti Pistola maior Master 172.22 100%

2 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola maior Master 173.59 99.2108%

3 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Pistola maior Master 188.52 91.3537%

4 Ney Felippe de Barros Rodrigues Cocchiarale Pistola maior Master 246.72 69.8038%

5 Marcelo Silva dos Santos Andrade Pistola maior Master 256.29 67.1973%

6 Robson Prudente Pistola maior Master 394.57 43.6475%

7 Carlos A.P. Gonçalves Pistola maior Master 399.62 43.0959%
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Institucional
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Jairo Luiz Fuster Bernardis Pistola maior Institucional 233.73 100%
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Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta)
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Thiago Ferreira Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 78.01 100%

2 Leonardo Lopes Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 140.21 55.638%

3 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 142.18 54.8671%

4 Luciano Roberto de Deus da Silva Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 195.32 39.9396%

5 Matheus Marçal dos Passos Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 218.35 35.727%
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Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada)
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 102.79 100%

2 Gustavo Ferreira Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 112.37 91.4746%

3 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 158.67 64.7823%

4 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 183.33 56.0683%

5 Daniel Silva de Jesus Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 205.64 49.9854%
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Optic Pistol
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Thiago Ferreira Optic Pistol 105.88 100%

2 Gustavo Ferreira Optic Pistol 178.04 59.4698%

3 Marcos Chamon Optic Pistol 241.67 43.8118%

4 Matheus Moreira Optic Pistol 858.25 12.3367%
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Pistola maior
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 MARINA LLACER Pistola maior Damas 134.74 100%

2 Marcelo Trotti Pistola maior Master 172.22 78.2371%

3 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola maior Master 173.59 77.6197%

4 João Guillermo Busin Pistola maior 182.4 73.8706%

5 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Pistola maior Master 188.52 71.4725%

6 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Pistola maior 200.37 67.2456%

7 Leonardo Sanson Pistola maior 227.3 59.2785%

8 Jairo Luiz Fuster Bernardis Pistola maior Institucional 233.73 57.6477%

9 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Pistola maior Damas 235.28 57.2679%

10 Marcelo da Silva Araujo Pistola maior 240.55 56.0133%

11 Ney Felippe de Barros Rodrigues Cocchiarale Pistola maior Master 246.72 54.6125%

12 Marcelo Silva dos Santos Andrade Pistola maior Master 256.29 52.5733%

13 Luis Gustavo Trotta Pistola maior 270.37 49.8354%

14 anderson raphael gomes dos santos Pistola maior 286.12 47.0921%

15 Luciano Roberto de Deus da Silva Pistola maior 318.31 42.3298%

16 Marco Antônio Ferreira de Souza Pistola maior 323.58 41.6404%

17 Bernardo Carvalho Ribeiro Dantas Pistola maior 327.2 41.1797%

18 Matheus Marçal dos Passos Pistola maior 341.39 39.4681%

19 Helio Fossati Pistola maior 351.28 38.3569%

20 Robson Prudente Pistola maior Master 394.57 34.1486%

21 Jone Emerson de Souza Piaui Pistola maior 399.1 33.761%

22 Carlos A.P. Gonçalves Pistola maior Master 399.62 33.717%

23 marcela camargo Pistola maior Damas 539.24 24.987%

24 Luciana Pio de Deus da Silva Pistola maior Damas 691.07 19.4973%
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Pistola .22
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Pistola .22 150.16 100%

2 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola .22 172.35 87.125%

3 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola .22 204.61 73.3884%

4 João Osório Amaral Ribeiro De Melo Pistola .22 284.39 52.8007%
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Iniciante
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Marcio Gustavo Abbud Iniciante 205.8 100%

2 Ednaldo Sales mariano Iniciante 215.38 95.552%

3 DIEGO RAPHAEL PACHECO PEREIRA Iniciante 249.06 82.6307%

4 Daniel Manacorda VILLAR Iniciante 257.45 79.9379%

5 Leandro Costa de moura Iniciante 402.76 51.0974%
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Revolver
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Revolver 229.88 100%

2 Matheus Moreira Revolver 336.63 68.2886%

3 anderson raphael gomes dos santos Revolver 715.24 32.1403%
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Pistola menor
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola menor 268.93 100%

2 Marcelo Duarte Pistola menor 281.19 95.64%

3 Nathália Fernanda de Aquino Cabral Pistola menor Damas 292.3 92.0048%

4 Jefferson Medeiros de Carvalho Pistola menor 354.34 75.896%
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